507174285 03/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7221131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM C. NOWLIN	05/18/2005
PAUL W. MOHR	05/16/2005
BRUCE M. SCHENA	05/16/2005
DAVID Q. LARKIN	05/16/2005
GARY S. GUTHART	05/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL INC.
Street Address:	950 KIFER ROAD
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16667523
Application Number:	17379379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16503262422

Email: knguyen@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: NENA BAINS

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND AND STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 2: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091994-VARIOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN NGUYEN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Nguyen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022

507174285 PATENT REEL: 059245 FRAME: 0857

Total Attachments: 4

source=1161667_Assig1#page1.tif

source=1161667_Assig1#page2.tif

source=1161667_Assig1#page3.tif

source=1161667_Assig1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059245 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors: Nowlin William C. 1751 Oak Ave. Los Altos, California 94024 United States of America

Mohr Paul W 432 BAYWOOD CT MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

SCHENA BRUCE M. 414 POPE STREET MENLO PARK, California 94025

LARKIN DAVID Q. 913 WOODLAND AVE MENLO PARK, California 94025

Guthart Gary S. 1027 MT. VIEW AVE MOUNTAIN VIEW, California 94040

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled: Software Center and Highly Configurable Robotic Systems for Surgery and Other Uses

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States I being mailed under Express Mail ED 802671513 US

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/WE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Intuitive Surgical INC., having a place of

PATENT REEL: 059245 FRAME: 0859 business at 950 KIFER RD, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I/WE have executed the above mentioned United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Witness by:

Miles 0n 9/18/05

2 Wiles On 5/16/05

Signature:

Witness by:

PATENT

REEL: 059245 FRAME: 0860

Signature:	Witness by:	
SHENA, BRUCE M.	On	
Date		
Signature: LARKIN, DAVID Q. 5/16/25 Date	Witness by: On 5/16/05	
Signature: Guthart, Gary S. 5 18 0 5 Date	Witness by: Office on 5/10/05	

Signature:	Witness by:	
SCHENA, BRUCE M.	Cathe M	on May 16, 2005
16 Mgy 2005 Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	
		0n
LARKIN, DAVID Q.		
Date		
Signature:	Witness by:	
		On
Guthart ,Gary S.		

Date